Zubehör / Accessories
Bicker Elektronik GmbH  |  86609 Donauwörth  |  Deutschland
Tel.   +49 906 70595-0  |  info@bicker.de  |   www.bicker.de
 BE-DCEB10A
Inrush current limiter
Example
Accessoires
Bicker Elektronik GmbH  |  86609 Donauwörth  |  Deutschland
Tel.   +49 906 70595-0  |  info@bicker.de  |   www.bicker.de
The measurement was conducted using a 3000 µF electrolytic
capacitor at 0 A capacitive load.
Technical data
 Input voltage   10…30 VDC
 Inrush current limited to Approx. 12 A
 Max. load current   10 A
 Rise time at nominal current 70 ms max.
 On resistance   25mΩ at 10 A
 Dissipation loss   2.5 W max.
 Connection   Screw terminals
 Dimensions   63.9 x 40.3 x 13 mm
WITHOUT inrush current limiter WITH inrush current limiter
Drawing
Tolerance: ±0.5 mm
13
 m
m
10
.3
 m
m
10.0 mm
8.0 mm
13
 m
m
X1:
IN
T1
10...30 VDC max. 10A
BE-DCEB10A
63.9 mm
55.0 mm
40
.3
 m
m
26
.0
 m
m
+
-
4x ø 4.4 mm
X2:
OUT
-
+
Note: Inrush current is just limited during start-up!
 Input voltage: 10…30 V DC
 Inrush current limited to app. 12 A
 Max. load current: 10 A
 For use with capacitive load
Zubehör / Accessories
Bicker Elektronik GmbH  |  86609 Donauwörth  |  Deutschland
Tel.   +49 906 70595-0  |  info@bicker.de  |   www.bicker.de
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
is
su
bj
ec
t t
o
ch
an
ge
 w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 E
rro
rs
 e
xc
ep
te
d.
  S
ta
tu
s a
s a
t:
20
.0
7.
20
23
Application note for use with switch
When a switch is needed, follow picture 1!
SOURCE SWITCH BE-DCEB10A LOAD
➁
➀
SOURCE SWITCHBE-DCEB10A LOAD